Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name: Rick Robillard

Department:_Public Works

DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV 9022984913

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 05/12/2022 12:08 PM

DOUGLAS COUNTY/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=3

L AR

0015447020220 30030038
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

0, Agreement

O

Ooo

Contract

Grant

Change Order
Easement

Other specify:




LI 1= )

Nno. 088,099
ez

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 002 MINDEN, NV

QA

JUNE 18, 2020 CONTRACT FOR SERVICES BY AN INDEPENDENT CON’II?IIACTOR
between
DoUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA
and
RENO-TAHOE CONSTRUCTION, INC,

This Contract Amendment No. 002 (“Amendment”) is entered into by and between
Douglas County, Nevada, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada (“the County”) and
Reno-Tahoe Construction, Inc., a Nevada Domestic Corporation registered with the Nevada
Secretary of State (“Contractor”). The County and Contractor are at times collectively referred to
hereinafter as the “Parties” or individually as a “Party.”

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2020, the County, and Contractor, entered into a contract to
provide construction services to replace one hundred (100) linear feet of water main and a fire
hydrant including all appurtenances; and

WHEREAS, in approving the Contract on June 18,2020, the Douglas County Board of
County Commissioners authorized the County Manager and/or Director of Public Works to
execute any necessary changes to the Contract within 10% of the authorized amount; and

WHEREAS, the Parties modified the 2020 Contract in order to have Contractor provide
additional work, as more particularly set forth and described in Exhibit A-1 of Contract
Amendment No. 001 and increased the contract by $19,645.66 for a total contract amended
amount of $69,395.66.

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to modify the 2020 Contract for a total reduction of $1,000
instead of requiring Contractor to perform certain repairs to driveway pavers.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties
mutually agree as follows:

1. Definitions; Unless otherwise specifically set forth herein, the words and phrases contained
in this Amendment shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the June 18, 2020 Contract.

2. The total Contract Price, as amended in Amendment No. 1, of $69,395.66 will be reduced by
$1,000, for a final contract price of $68,395.66

3. The Contract Price is being reduced instead of requiring the Contractor to repair a small
section of sunken pavers in the driveway. Upon execution of this Amendment, the work
under the original contract will be considered complete.

4. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

Each natural person signing this instrument, for or on behalf of a legal entity party hereto,
represents, warrants, assures and guarantees to each other such natural person, and to each other

Page 1 of 2

DEPUTY




such legal entity, that he or she is duly authorized and has the legal power and authority to sign

this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have hereunto set their hands, the County, by

and through Patrick Cates, County Manager, and the Contractor, Reno-Tahoe Construction, Inc.

by and through

the respective dates indicated below.
RENO-TAHOE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
e S D

3

(title), on

Name: Fred Reeder
Title: President

7
- /: e ,

Patii¢k Cates
County Manager — Douglas County, NV

AT AN .
- -~ I./ pd /a ./ \ e 1
) Thon,

4_//5/2,9 i
Date

A/ &S

Date

Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

} certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on file in the Clerk-Treasurer’s Office on this

M day g /W(/L(j , 200?9\
By WA‘, —_Deputy

Page 2 of 2




